COST ITEMIZATION

	OOOT ITEMIZAT	1011			
PCO NO. PROJECT: CONSTR. MGR.:	Williamson County Sheriff's Office Trai	ining Center	AMERICAN		
DOCUMENT NAME:	TCEQ per		DATE:	05/11/17	
SUBJECT:	TCEQ Permit		DATE	03/11/1/	
Extended Calender Days		Funding Source	Permit Allow		
DESCRIPTIONUse Se	ITEMIZED COST BREAK	DOWN		ŗ	
Sub Name	Work Description	FIRM	ESTIMATED	TOTAL	
T050	TOTO D				
TCEQ	TCEQ Permit	\$225.00		\$225.00	
*** Quote backup for s	ub pricing is attached***	4			
#			Total	\$225.00	
Note:					
	own above is only inclusive of the cost of the work for this ch				
	s may be revised and re-submitted. The Construction Manag llated in the contract in the final reconciliation and/or owner c		e, and fee will be		
included at the rate stipu	nated in the contract in the inial reconciliation and/or owner c	riange order.			
				•	
				1	
This Coat Duames		40.00			
This Cost Propos	sal has no impact on the GMP of \$7,994,64	40.00,		J	
		Λ			
David A. Achterberg Adresses Sugar A. R. Cachterberg Adresses Grand A. Achterberg Adresses Grand A. R. Achterberg Adresses Adresses Grand A. R. Cachterberg Adresses	strands to strange and the strange and	Land.	10 5	17 17	
Corrac hib dachgroupfilbs	wardvises.com	MUNII .	1/1/1/1/1/1	1 1 - 1 /	

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects

Date

Your transaction is complete. Thank you for using TCEQ ePay.

Note: It may take up to 3 working days for this electronic payment to be processed and be reflected in the TCEQ ePay system. Print this receipt and the vouchers for your records. An email receipt has also been sent.

Important: This is a receipt for FEE PAYMENT ONLY. Your STEERS ePermits application is NOT complete. Please return to STEERS ePermits to submit your application to TCEQ.

Transaction Information

Trace Number: 582EA000244759

Date: 01/12/201/ 08:11 AM

Payment Method: CC - Authorization 0000331176

Amount: \$225.00
ePay Actor: Joe R Charlton

Actor Email: jcharlton@acitexas.com

IP: 12.169.110.230

Payment Contact Information

Name: Joe R Charlton

Company: American Constructors Inc

Address: 5004 Sendero Spring Drive, Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-328-2026

Cart Items

Click on the voucher number to see the voucher details.

Voucher Fee Description

AR Number Amount

306788 GENERAL PERMIT CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER DISCHARGE ELECTRONIC NOI

\$225.00

APPLICATON (REF 154949)

Total fees for transaction: \$225.00

Return to STEERS

Note: It may take up to 3 working days for this electronic payment to be processed and be reflected in the TCEQ ePay system. Print this receipt for your records.

Site Help | Disclaimer | Web Policies | Accessibility | Our Compact with Texans | TCEQ Homeland Security | Contact Us Statewide Links: Texas.gov | Texas Homeland Security | TRAIL Statewide Archive | Texas Veterans Portal



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Stormwater Construction General Permit

construction general permit TXR150000 is acknowledged. Your facility's TPDES construction stormwater general permit authorization number is: The Notice of Intent (NOI) for the facility listed below was received on January 12, 2017. The intent to discharge stormwater associated with construction activity under the terms and conditions imposed by the Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (TPDES) stormwater

TXR150030811

Coverage Effective: January 12, 2017

stormwater pollution prevention plan (SWP3) that is tailored to your construction site. As a facility authorized to discharge under the stormwater TCEQ's stormwater construction general permit requires certain stormwater pollution prevention and control measures, possible monitoring and reporting, and periodic inspections. Among the conditions and requirements of this permit, you must have prepared and implemented a construction general permit, all terms and conditions must be complied with to maintain coverage and avoid possible penalties.

Project/Site Information:

RN109613604

Williamson County Sheriffs Office Training Center

8160 Chandler Road

Hutto, TX 78634

Williamson County

Operator:

CN603360702

American Constructors Holding Company

11900 West Parmer Lane, Suite 200

Cedar Park, TX 78613

Stormwater Processing Center by email at swpermit@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-3700. For technical issues, you may contact the stormwater technical staff by email at swgp@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-4671. Also, you may obtain information on the TCEQ web

This permit expires on March 05, 2018, unless otherwise amended. If you have any questions related to processing, you may contact the

MA A BY site at http://www2.tceq.texas.gov/wq_dpa/index.cfm. A copy of this document should be kept with your SWP3.

FOR THE COMMISSION

Issued Date: January 12, 2017

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., *Chairman*Toby Baker, *Commissioner*Jon Niermann, *Commissioner*Richard A. Hyde, P.E., *Executive Director*



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 12, 2017

Dear Applicant:

e: TPDES General Permit for Construction Stormwater Runoff

Stormwater Notice of Intent Authorization

Your Notice of Intent application for authorization under the general permit for discharge of stormwater associated with construction activities has been received. Pursuant to authorization from the Executive Director of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the Division Director of the Water Quality Division has issued the enclosed Certificate.

Please refer to the attached certificate for the identification number that was assigned to your project/site and the effective date. Please use this number to reference this project/site for future communications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).

Authorization under the Edwards Aquifer Protection Program is required before construction can begin where the site is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone, Contributing Zone, or Contributing Zone within the Transition Zone. See http://www.tceq.texas.gov/field/eapp/program.html for additional information.

A Notice of Termination must be submitted when permit coverage is no longer needed. You may submit the Notice of Termination form electronically as well. It is the responsibility of the Operator to notify the TCEQ Stormwater Processing center of any change in address supplied on the original Notice of Intent by submitting a Notice of Change.

For questions related to processing of forms you may contact the Stormwater Processing Center by email at swpermit@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-3700. If you have any questions regarding coverage under this general permit or other technical issues, you may contact the Stormwater technical staff by email at swgp@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-4671. Also, you may obtain information on the stormwater web site at www.tceq.texas.gov.

Sincerely,

David W. Galindo, Director

Water Quality Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Construction Notice of Intent

Site Information (Regulated Entity)

What is the name of the site to be authorized?

Williamson County Sheriff's Office Training

Center

Does the site have a physical address?

Yes

Physical Address

Number and Street

8160 Chandler Road

City

TX

State

^

Hutto

ZIP

78634

County

WILLIAMSON

Latitude (N) (##.#####)

30.354719

Longitude (W) (-###.#####)

-97.323178

1542

Primary SIC Code

Secondary SIC Code

Primary NAICS Code

Secondary NAICS Code

Regulated Entity Site Information

What is the Regulated Entity's Number (RN)?

What is the name of the Regulated Entity

Center

(RE)?

Yes

Does the RE site have a physical address?

Physical Address

Number and Street

8160 Chandler Road

Williamson County Sheriff's Office Training

Hutto

City

TX

State ZIP

78634

County

WILLIAMSON

Latitude (N) (##.#####)

30.354719

Longitude (W) (-###.#####)

-97.323178

What is the primary business of this entity?

Sheriff's Office Training Center

Customer (Applicant) Information

How is this applicant associated with this site?

Operator

What is the applicant's Customer Number CN603360702 (CN)? Type of Customer Corporation Full legal name of the applicant: Legal Name American Constructors Holding Company Texas SOS Filing Number 800942157 Federal Tax ID 742242654 State Franchise Tax ID 17422426548 **DUNS Number Number of Employees** 101-250 Independently Owned and Operated? Yes I certify that the full legal name of the entity Yes applying for this permit has been provided and is legally authorized to do business in Texas. Responsible Authority Contact Organization Name American Constructors Holding Company Prefix First Joseph Middle Charlton Last Suffix Title **Project Director** Responsible Authority Mailing Address Enter new address or copy one from list: **Domestic** Address Type Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if 11900 West Parmer Lane, Suite 200 applicable) Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:) City Cedar Park State TX ZIP 78613 Phone (### ####) 5123282026 Extension Alternate Phone (###-###-###)

sharris@acitexas.com

Application Contact

Fax (###-###-####)

E-mail

Person TCEQ should contact for questions about this application: Same as another contact? CN603360702, American Constructors Holding Company **Organization Name** American Constructors Holding Company Prefix First Joseph Middle Last Charlton Suffix Title **Project Director** Enter new address or copy one from list: CN603360702, American Constructors Holding Company Responsible Authority Mailing Address Address Type **Domestic** Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if 11900 West Parmer Lane, Suite 200 applicable) Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:) City Cedar Park State TΧ ZIP 78613 Phone (###-### ####) 5123282026 Extension Alternate Phone (###-####) Fax (###-###-###) E-mail sharris@acitexas.com **CNOI** General Characteristics 1) Is the project located on Indian Country No Lands? 2) Is your construction activity associated with No a facility that, when completed, would be associated with the exploration, development, or production of oil or gas or geothermal resources? 3) What is the Primary Standard Industrial 1542 Classification (SIC) Code that best describes the construction activity being conducted at the site?

4) If applicable, what is the Secondary SIC Code(s)? 5) Is the project site part of a larger common No plan of development or sale? 6) What is the total number of acres disturbed? 16.4 Mustang Creek 7) What is the name of the first water body(s) to receive the stormwater runoff or potential runoff from the site? 1244 8) What is the segment number(s) of the classified water body(s) that the discharge will eventually reach? 9) Is the discharge into an MS4? No No 10) Are any of the surface water bodies receiving discharges from the construction site on the latest EPA-approved CWA 303(d) List of impaired waters? 11) Is the discharge or potential discharge No within the Recharge Zone, Contributing zone, or Contributing zone within the Transition zone of the Edwards Aquifer, as defined in 30 TAC Chapter 213? 12) I certify that a stormwater pollution Yes prevention plan has been developed, will be implemented prior to construction, and to the best of my knowledge and belief is compliant with any applicable local sediment and erosion control plans, as required in the general permit TXR150000. Note: For multiple operators who operate under a shared SWP3, the confirmation of an operator may be limited to its obligations under the SWP3 provided all obligations are confirmed by at least one operator. Yes 13) I certify that I have obtained a copy and understand the terms and conditions of the Construction General Permit (TXR150000). 14) I understand that a Notice of Termination Yes (NOT) must be submitted when this

Certification

authorization is no longer needed.

I certify that I am authorized under 30 Texas Administrative Code Subchapter 305.44 to sign this document and can provide documentation in proof of such authorization upon request.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly

responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

- 1. I am Joe R Charlton, the owner of the STEERS account ER016901.
- 2. I have the authority to sign this data on behalf of the applicant named above.
- 3. I have personally examined the foregoing and am familiar with its content and the content of any attachments, and based upon my personal knowledge and/or inquiry of any individual responsible for information contained herein, that this information is true, accurate, and complete.
- 4. I further certify that I have not violated any term in my TCEQ STEERS participation agreement and that I have no reason to believe that the confidentiality or use of my password has been compromised at any time.
- 5. I understand that use of my password constitutes an electronic signature legally equivalent to my written signature.
- I also understand that the attestations of fact contained herein pertain to the implementation, oversight and enforcement of a state and/or federal environmental program and must be true and complete to the best of my knowledge.
- 7. I am aware that criminal penalties may be imposed for statements or omissions that I know or have reason to believe are untrue or misleading.
- 8. I am knowingly and intentionally signing Construction Notice of Intent.
- 9. My signature indicates that I am in agreement with the information on this form, and authorize its submittal to the TCEQ.

OPERATOR Signature: Joe R Charlton OPERATOR	OPERATOR	Signature:	Joe R	Charlton	OPERATOR
---	----------	------------	-------	----------	-----------------

Account Number: ER016901

Signature IP Address: 12.169.110.230

Signature Date: 2017-01-12

Signature Hash: 09122CA5352E256330F59E8CE27412255C8EFCC0A63BAC63F8660DC1CE040E54

Form Hash Code at time 590B4FFB11112FA5907025FE88EBA78DC0EC0456EEA1D25C619B1D7AB5AC4D5F

of Signature:

Fee Payment

Transaction by: The application fee payment transaction was

made by ER016901/Joe R Charlton

Paid by: The application fee was paid by JOE R

CHARLTON

Fee Amount: \$225.00

Paid Date: The application fee was paid on 2017-01-12

Transaction/Voucher number: The transaction number is 582EA000244759

and the voucher number is 306788

Submission

Reference Number: The application reference number is 154949

Submitted by:

Submitted Timestamp:

Submitted From:

Confirmation Number:

Steers Version:

Additional Information

Application Creator: This account was created by Joe R Charlton

The application was submitted by ER016901/Joe R Charlton

The application was submitted on 2017-01-12 at 08:12:07 CST

The application was submitted from IP address 12.169.110.230

The confirmation number is 140469

The STEERS version is 6.07